



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 1205/2024 & CRL. MAs 30329-30/2024**
BHUVANESH SINGH MANHASPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Kishan L. Manhas, Advocate**

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANRRespondents
Through: **Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State**
with SI Naveen Kumar PS SJ
Enclave, New Delhi.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
08.10.2024

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner who seeks some time to go through the statement of the victim recorded under Section 164 Cr.P.C, renotify on 04.12.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

OCTOBER 8, 2024/rd