



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 1205/2024 & CRL.M.A. 30330/2024
BHUVANESH SINGH MANHASPetitioner

Through: Mr Kishan L Manhas, Adv.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State
along with SI Pooja.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
03.03.2025

%

1. The status report has not been filed. Let the same be filed within two weeks with an advance copy to the other side.
2. List on 15.04.2025.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

MARCH 3, 2025/A

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any