



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1205/2024 & CRL.M.A. 30330/2024**

BHUVANESH SINGH MANHASPetitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for State with
Mr. Chandrakant, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

24.07.2025

1. Reply has not been filed by respondent no. 2. Opportunity to file reply stands closed.
2. The Trial Court Record has been received.
3. List for final disposal including maintainability on 08.12.2025.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 24, 2025/vc