



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1205/2024 & CRL.M.A. 30330/2024-Stay**

BHUVANESH SINGH MANHAS

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr Kishan L. Manhas, Advocate**

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Mr.
Upasana Bakshi, Advocate
SI- Ankita S., PS: Safdarjung
Enclave**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

19.01.2026

1. It is already 04:30 PM.
2. Due to paucity of time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing today.
3. Renotify on 27.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 19, 2026/So